

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27091/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2025 in FA0-M No. 253/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

KAVITA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 225786/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 225787/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 225788/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 19-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and official translation are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR