

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 11652/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2025 in CRR(F) No. 104/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh]

SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 62899/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 62900/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhat Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Karan Dang, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavika Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

We direct tagging of this matter with SLP(C) No.27970/2025, only for exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties, and therefore, notice is dispensed with.

Accordingly, tag with SLP(C) No.27970/2025

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR