

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27970/2025

KAVITA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4413/2026 (II-B)

IA No. 62899/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 62900/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 16-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karan Dang, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Bhavika Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karan Dang, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Bhavika Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27970/2025

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of sole respondent.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(Crl) No. 4413/2026

Notice issued to respondent nos. 1 to 4 is dispensed with vide the Hon'ble Court's order dated 09.03.2026.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

DM